2009-03-111
DSL70
Silicon TVS diodes Array
• ESD / transient protection of e.g. ADSL, VDSL,
   ISDN, WAN, LAN, I²C Bus, Microcontroller Inputs,
   Video and other high-speed data lines in telecom
   applications:
   IEC61000-4-2 (ESD): ± 15 kV (Air / Contact)

Date code (YM)
BFP181
Type code
5
6
Pin 1
0.8 0.81.2
0.
9
1.
1
0.
9
1.2
0.8
0.8
0.8 -0.05
+0.1
1.9
1.7
±0.12.9
+0.1
-0.050.4
0.1 MAX.
1 2
34
0.25 M B
±0.11
10
˚ M
A
X
.
0.
15
 M
IN
.
0.2 AM
2.
4
±0
.1
5
0.2 10
˚ M
A
X
.
A
1.
3
±0
.1
0...8˚
0.08...0.15
2.
6
4
3.15Pin 1
8
0.2
1.15
B
Manufacturer
2009-03-116
DSL70
Edition 2006-02-01
Published by
Infineon Technologies AG
81726 München, Germany
© Infineon Technologies AG 2007.
All Rights Reserved.